

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 2 1 2 / 2 0 0 7

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

A. J. POULOSE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SL P(C) NO. 14 0 4 3 of 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 17 5 3 7 of 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 19 5 8 2 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 19 5 8 4 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 19 6 8 3 of 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and

office report)

SL P(C) NO. 20 2 8 6 of 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and

office report)

SL P(C) NO. 21 3 3 5 - 2 1 3 3 6 of 20 0 8

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 21 5 9 7 - 2 1 5 9 8 of 20 0 7

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 32 4 7 of 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and

office report)

SL P(C) NO. 42 1 3 of 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and

office report)

SL P(C) NO. 42 1 5 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 42 1 6 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 42 1 7 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 42 1 8 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 42 1 9 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 42 2 0 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 42 2 1 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 42 2 2 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

Item No.3 8

SL P(C) NO. 42 2 3 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 42 2 4 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

SL P(C) NO. 42 2 5 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 42 2 6 of 2 0 0 7
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 42 2 7 of 2 0 0 7
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 42 2 8 of 2 0 0 7
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 42 2 9 of 2 0 0 7
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 42 3 1 of 2 0 0 7
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 42 3 3 of 2 0 0 7
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 42 9 2 of 2 0 0 8
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 58 6 6 of 2 0 0 8
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SL P(C) NO. 62 0 1 of 2 0 0 7
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 67 2 3 of 2 0 0 8
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 67 2 4 of 2 0 0 8
(With office report)
SL P(C) NO. 99 7 of 20 0 8
(With office report)

Date: 04 / 12 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. P r a k a s h ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.
Mrs. K . Sarad a Devi,Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.
Mr. Ra mes h Babu M.R.,Adv.
Mr. A.Venayaga m Bala n,Adv.

-3-

Item No.38

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

SL P(C) NOS. 42 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 AND CONN E C T E D MAT T E R S

Service is complete.

SL P(C) NO. 19 5 8 4 / 2 0 0 7

Petitioner to furnish the present address of unserved respondents within two weeks to issue fresh notice.

SL P(C) NO. 19 5 8 2 , 2 0 2 8 6 of 20 0 7

Service is complete and there is no appearance for the respondent.

SL P(C) NO. 42 2 9 , 6 2 0 1 of 20 0 7

Await service.

SL P(C) NO. 9 9 7 / 2 0 0 8

Respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SL P(C) NO. 19 6 8 3 , 2 1 3 3 5 - 3 3 6 of 20 0 8

Issue fresh notice.

SL P(C) NO. 58 6 6 , 1 4 0 4 3 , 6 7 2 3 of 2 0 0 8

Respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SL P(C) NO. 67 2 4 / 2 0 0 8

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1,3, 9 and 12.

-4-

Item No.3 8

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 2,4 to 8 and 11.

SL P(C) NO. 42 9 2 , 1 7 5 3 7 of 2 0 0 8

Await service.

Copies of SL P dispensed with.

List again on 16. 1 . 2 0 0 9 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

hj