

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4212/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. J. POULOSE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 14043 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16199 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17537 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19582 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19584 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19683 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20286 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21335-21336 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21597-21598 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3247 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4213 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4215 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4216 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4217 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4218 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4219 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4220 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4221 of 2007
(With office report)

Item No.17

- SLP(C) NO. 4222 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4223 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4224 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4225 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4226 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4227 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4228 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4229 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4231 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4233 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4292 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5866 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6201 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6723 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6724 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 997 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

-3-

Item No.17

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO.4212/2007 AND CONNECTED MATTERS

Service is complete.

No counter affidavit is filed.

SLP(C) NO. 19584,4229,6201 of 2007

Petitioner to furnish the present address of the respondent

within two weeks, as last chance, to issue fresh notice.

SLP(C) NO. 19582, 20286 of 2007

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for the respondents in both matters.

SLP(C) NO. 16199/2007

File counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 997/2008

No counter affidavit is filed.

SLP(C) NO. 19683/2008

File process fee and spare copies in a week to issue fresh notice.

SLP(C) NO. 21335-336/2008

Issue fresh notice.

-4-

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO. 5866,14043,6723 of 2008

No counter affidavit is filed.

SLP(C) NO. 6724/2008

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 and 8.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1,3,9 and 12.

Petitioner to file process fee in a week to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 4 to 7,10 and 11.

SLP(C) NO. 4292,17537 of 2008

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti in addition is allowed in all the matters.

List again on 25.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj