

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4229/2007

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. VIJAYAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.6201/2007
 SLP(C) NO.19584/2007
 SLP(C) NO.997/2008
 SLP(C) NO.4292/2008
 SLP(C) NO.6723/2008
 SLP(C) NO.6724/2008
 SLP(C) NO.5866/2008
 SLP(C) NO.14043/2008
 SLP(C) NO.17537/2008
 SLP(C) NO.21335-21336/2008
 SLP(C) NO.19683/2008
 SLP(C) NO.16199/2007
 SLP(C) NO.30705/2008
 SLP(C) NO.1298/2009
 SLP(C) NO.24626/2008
 SLP(C) NO.24630/2008
 SLP(C) NO.24632/2008
 SLP(C) NO.24633/2008
 SLP(C) NO.24635/2008

Date: 08/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B Anand, Adv.
 Ms Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr E.M.S.Anam, Adv.
 Ms Tessy Varghese, Adv.
 Mr K.V.Mohan, Adv.
 Ms Bindu K Nair, Adv.
 Mr Abhith Kumar, Adv.
 Mr Himinder Lal, Adv.
 Mrs K Sarada Devi, Adv.
 Mr A Venayagam Balan, Adv.

-2-

Item No.23

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 4229/2007

Petitioner to file appropriate application

regarding change of husband's name of the sole respondent within two weeks, as last chance, and to take steps for issuance of notice to the sole respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 6201/2007,1298/2009

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice to the respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO.19584/2007

Petitioner to cure the defect in the application for substitution of legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 16199/2007,6723,5866,14043,21335-36 OF 2008

No counter affidavit is filed by the respondents and last chance is already over.

SLP(C) NO. 4292/2008

Service is complete but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 6724/2008

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1,3,9 and 12 and last chance is already over.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 8 served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 4 to 7,10 and 11 by

-3-

Item No.23

registered post with acknowledgment due.

Copies of SLP dispensed with.

SLP(C) NO. 17537/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance of notice to the sole respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 19683,24626,24630,24632,24635 OF 2008

Service is complete but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 24633/2008

Counter affidavit has been filed by the sole respondent.

SLP(C) NO. 30705/2008

Respondent No.2 served but there is no appearance, Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance of notice to respondent No.1 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

Copies of SLP dispensed with.

List again on 11.3.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj